

# **ACKNIT INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

(Formerly : Acknit Knitting Limited)

817, KRISHNA, 224, A.J.C. BOSE ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 017, (INDIA)

CIN - L01113WB1990PLC050020

PH.: (91-33) 2287-8293, 2287-7617 # FAX: (91-33) 2287-8269

E-mail: calcutta@acknitindia.com Website: http://www.acknitindia.com

Date: 11.09.2017

To,

**BSE** Limited

Floor-25, P.J Towers

**Dalal Street** 

Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 530043

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

7, Lyons Range

Kolkata 700001

Scrip Code: 11078

Sub: Corrigendum to the Notice of Annual General Meeting to the Shareholders of Acknit Industries

Limited

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find attached herewith copy of Corrigendum to the Notice of Annual General Meeting to the Shareholders of Acknit Industries Limited published in Newspapers i.e. Business Standard (English) and Arthik Lipi (Bengali Daily) on 11.09.2017 for your reference and records.

We hope you will find the same in order.

Thanking You,

For Acknit Industries Limited

Shruf Reddae Shruti Poddar Company Secretary

Encl: Corrigendum to the Notice of Annual General Meeting to the Shareholders of Acknit Industries Limited.

Corporate Office: "Ecostation", Block - BP, Plot No. 7, Sector - V, 5th Floor, Suit No. 504, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091 (India)
Ph.: 033-2367-5555 / 4444 # Fax: 033 2367-5544

শ কিছু আকর্ষণীয় ফিচারস য়েছে এই মোবাইলে। রয়েছে রবিল্ড এফএম রেডিও, এমপি প্লে ব্যাকের সক্ষমতা। এছাডাও ৮ ইঞ্চির স্কিমের মাধ্যমে যে গনও সময়ে ভিডিও দেখা ন্তব। নোকিয়া ১৩০ পাওয়া চ্ছে দেশের সমস্ত মোবাইল টেল স্টোরে। এর দাম স্থির য়ছে ১৫৯৯ টাকা। লাল,কালো বং খয়েরি এই তিনটি রঙে লবে এই ফোন। যারা গেম লতে ভাল বাসেন তাদেরকেও যোগিতা করবে এই মোবাইল। য়ছে বেশ কিছু জনপ্রিয় ফ্রি াডের গেম। এছাডাও পছন্দের ম কিনে খেলার সুযোগ রয়েছে ন এই মোবাইলটিতে। থাকছে জিবি মাইক্রো এসডি কার্ডের

# ন্তন ক্যান্সার নিয়ে চেতনতা বৃদ্ধিতে এগিয়ে এল প্রসাধনী সংস্থা

নম্ব সংবাদদাতা : মহিলাদের ্বিখ্যাত প্রসাধনী সংস্থা স্তন ক্যান্সার নিয়ে তনতা বদ্ধিতে এগিয়ে এল। লক্ষ্যে সম্প্রতি তারা কলকাতা ক 'পেঅ্যাটেনশান' নামে টি উদ্যোগের সূচনা করেছে। উপলক্ষে সংস্থার তরফ থেকে টি ফ্যাশান শো'এর আয়োজন হয়। অনষ্ঠানে উপস্থিত লন অভিনেত্ৰী মিমি চক্ৰবৰ্তী. ইভিয়ার ম্যানেজিং রক্টর রাহল শঙ্কর, সংস্থার র্কটিং ডিরেক্টর স্বাতী জৈন

এদিনের অনুষ্ঠানে আলোচনা ক উঠে আসে কিছু তথ্য যা চিন্তার। পরিসংখ্যান গায়ী ২০২০ সালের মধ্যে ৭৬ ার ভারতীয় মহিলার স্তন নারে আক্রান্ত হয়ে মৃত্যুর বনা রয়েছে।

২০১২ সালে এই রোগে গন্ত হয়ে মৃত্যুর সংখ্যা ৭০ 2561 বিশেষজ্ঞরা V আগে পঞ্চাশের র্বর মহিলারা এই রোগে হলেও এখন বছর মহিলারাও আক্রান্ত এর 1

খরচের ধরন ধারণের সঙ্গে। ব্যক্তির রোজগার ও সম্পত্রি

প্রজেক্ট ইনসাইট। এজন্য ইনকাম ট্যাক্স চক্তিবদ্ধ হয়েছে এল আল্ডে

নজরদারির এই প্রকল্পের নাম আর্থিক লেনদেন সংক্রান্ত যাবতীয় তথা কেন্দ্রের নাগালে চলে আসবে।

37

#### NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER

TENDER NO - WBPWD/SE/SEC/NIT-06/2017-2018-2ND CALL vide this office Memo No - 784 Dated : 08.09.2017 TENDER ID : 2017\_WBPWD\_ 128117\_1

E -Tender (online) is invited by the Superintending Engineer, Southern Electrical Circle, P.W.Dte, Mechanical Complex, Deshbandhunagar, Baguiati, Kolkata-700059 for Baguiati, Kolkata-700059 for Construction of two storied Hospital building foundation for Upgradation of Amdanga B.P.H.C. To 60 Bedded Rural Hospital at Amdanda Block, Dist North 24 Parganas -Supply and installation RAC machine. Earnest Money: Rs. 34000.00 or 2% of Custod areas at the state of the state Quoted amount whichever is higher & to be deposited in the shape of Bank draft/pay order from any nationalized bank drawn(ONLINE) in favour of the Executive Engineer, Norh 24 Parganas Electrical Divn. against the work.Bid Proposal submission end date: 22.09.2017 up to 05 p.m. Details information will be available from this office and also in website: http://etender.wb.nic.in & http://wbtenders.gov.in.

> B.MUKHOPADHYAY Superintending Engineer Southern Electrical Circle P.W.D.



## হাওডা পৌর নিগম

৪, মহাত্মা গান্ধী রোড, হাওড়া-৭১১১০১

ফোননং:-০৩৩২৬৩৮৩২১১/১২/১৩, ০৩৩২৬৪১-০৮৩০ <u>www.hmcgov.in</u>

এনআইটিনস্বর: এইচএমসি/পি অ্যান্ড ডি/টিএন-২৮/১৭-১৮ তারিখ:-০৬.০৯.২০১৭ ই-টেভার বিজ্ঞপ্তি

হাওড়া পৌর নিগমের এক্সিকিউটিভ ইঞ্জিনিয়রের তরফে অনলাইনে ওয়ার্ড নম্বর ৪৩-এর অন্তর্গত টেলিফোন এক্সচেঞ্জের পাশে ক্রিকেট মাঠের অতিরিক্ত বাড়ি নির্মাণের জন্য অনলাইনে ১৫.০৯.২০১৭ তারিখের বিকাল ৫টায় দরপত্র আহান করা হচ্ছে।

দরপত্রের বিষয়ে বিস্তারিত তথ্য ও জমা দেওয়ার বিষয়টি জানতে দেখন ওয়েবসাইট www.wbtenders.gov.in |

225(0)/39-56

b.2.39



### হাওড়া পৌর নিগম

৪, মহাত্মা গান্ধী রোড, হাওড়া-৭১১১০১

ফোননং:- ০৩৩ ২৬৩৮৩২১১/১২/১৩, ০৩৩ ২৬৪১ ০৮৩০ <u>www.hmcgov.i</u>n

এনআইটিনম্বর: এইচএমসি/পি অ্যান্ড ডি/টিএন-৩০/১৭-১৮ তারিখ:-০৬.০৯.২০১৭ ই-টেভার বিজ্ঞপ্তি

হাওড়া পৌর নিগমের এক্সিকিউটিভ ইঞ্জিনিয়র অনলাইনে ক্লাব হাউজের অয়ারিং সহ ফ্যান, লাইট, তার, এক্সহস্ট ফ্যান, এমসিবি ইত্যাদি এবং লাইট, এলইডি ডুমুরজলায় ক্রিকেট অ্যাকাডেমির জন্য।দরপত্র জমা দেওয়ার শেয তারিখ (অনলাইনে) ১৫.০৯.২০১৭ বিকাল

দরপত্রের বিষয়ে বিস্তারিত তথ্য ও জমা দেওয়ার বিষয়টি জানতে দেখন ওয়েবসাইট www.wbtenders.gov.in

236(2)/39-36 0.3.39

### অকনিত ইভাস্ট্রিজ লিমিটেড

রেজিঃ অফিস: ৮১৭ কৃষ্ণা, ২২৪ এ জেসি বোস রোড, কলকাতা-৭০০০৭১, ফোন: (০৩৩) ২২৮৭-৮২৯৩, ফ্যাক্স: (০৩৩) ২২৮৭-৮২৬৯, ওয়েবসাইট: www.acknitindia.com,ই-মেল:calcutta@acknitindia.comCIN:L27106WB1959PLC024177

অকনিতইভাস্ট্রিজলিঃ-এর শেয়ার হোল্ডারদের বার্যিকসাধারণ সভার বিজ্ঞপ্তির সংশোধনী

২৩ আগস্ট, ২০১৭ তারিখেবার্যিক সাধারণ সভার যে বিজ্ঞপ্তিশেয়ার হোল্ডারদের কাছে কোম্পানির তরফ থেকেই-মেল এবং কুরিয়রের মাধ্যমে ২৮ আগস্ট, ২০১৭ তারিখে (একটি বিজ্ঞাপনত ১ আগস্ট, ২০১৭ তারিখে বার্ষিক সাধারণ সভার বৈঠকে পাঠানো হয়েছিল এবং তাইংরেজি, বিজনেসস্ট্যান্তার্ভএবং বাংলা সংবাদপত্র আর্থিব লিপি পত্রিকায় ১ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০১৭ তারিখে প্রকাশিত হয়েছিল) উক্ত বিজ্ঞপ্তিতে স্ক্রয়ন্ত নম্বর ৫(ই)তে বিরণী অনুসারে বার্ষিক সাধারণ সভার বিজ্ঞপ্তি নিম্নরূপ: ক) বেনিফিসিয়ার ওনারদের ইকুাইটি শেয়ারের তরফ থেকে যেপ্রতিবেদন নির্ধারিত হয়েছে এবং তার নিয়ন্ত্রণ প্রেফারেন্স শেয়ারের মধ্যে দেখানো হয়েছে যা নিল্লরূ

প্রস্তাবিত বণ্টনকারীর নাম	শ্রেণীবিভাগ (উদ্যোগপতি/পাবলিক)	শ্বাভাবিক চিহ্নিত ব্যক্তি যিন্ বেনিফিসিয়াল ওনার হয়েছেন		দসিয়াল ইক্যুইটি ন করা হয়েছে	ইক্যুইটি শেয়ার প্রদান এবং বণ্টন		প্রেফারেন্সিয়াল ভোটিং শেয়ার যা গহরেছে কোম্পানির তরফ থেকে	
			না ু	শতাংশ		ना ः	শতাংশ	
শ্রী কৃষ্ণা সরাফ	প্রোমোটর	প্রযোজ্য নয়	025089	\$2.98	550000	8050859	28.24	
শ্রীকৃফাসরাফ (এইচইউএফ)	প্রোমোটর	শ্রী কৃষ্ণা সরাফ	७२८०७	₹.8৮	00000	৯২৪০৬	0.08	
আভ্যেক সরাফ	প্রোমোটর	প্রযোজ্য নয়	309638	8.58	20000	259678	8,20	
আদিত্যসরাফ	প্রোমোর	প্রযোজ্য নয়	6988	0.22	20000	26922		
রাশি	প্রোমোটর	প্রযোজ্য নয়	0	0	P(000	P(1000	0.64	
সরাফক্যাপিটাল মার্কেটস্ <i>লিঃ</i>	প্রোমোর্টর	দেও কৃষ্ণা সরাফ	20000	0.59	P(000	266000	4.80	
কমল কুমার জালান (এইচইউএফ)	পাবালক	ক্মল কুমার জালান	0	0	\$9000	\$9000	0.68	
গৌরী শঙ্কর জালান (এইচইউএফ)	পার্বালক	কমল কুমার জালান	0.	0	\$9000	\$9000	0.65	
অখিল জালান (এইচইউএফ)	পাবালক	আখল জালান	0	0	\$9000	\$9000	0.66	
নখিল জালান (এইচইউএফ)	পাবলিক	নিখিল,জালান	0	0	\$9000	59000	0.68	
নখিল কমল কুমার জালান	পাবলিক	প্রযোজ্য নয়	0	0	\$9000	\$9000	0.08	
কুমার জালান	পাবলিক	প্রযোজ্য নয়	0 1	0	59000	\$9000	0.88	
মনিশানিখিল জালান	পাবলিক	প্রযোজ্য নয়	0	0	59000	\$9000	0.06	
মাশাদেবী চমল কুমার জালান	পাবলিক	প্রযোজ্য নয়	0.1	0	\$9000	\$9000	0.08	
সমল কুমার জি জালাম	পাবলিক	প্রযোজ্য নয়	0	0	59000	\$9000 .	0.69	
সানাল অখিল জালান	পাবলিক	প্রযোজ্য নয়	0	0	59000	\$9000	0.08	

সমস্ত সদস্যদের জ্ঞতার্থোজানানো হচ্ছে যেবিজ্ঞপ্তির অন্যান্য অংশ অপরিবর্তিত থাকবে। মুদ্রনজনিত ক্রটির জন্য আমরাদৃহখিত।

স্থান: কলকাতা গরিখ: ৮ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০১৭

অকনিতইভাস্ট্রিজ লিঃ-এর পক্ষে শ্রুতি পোদ্দার কোম্পানি সেক্রেটারি অ্যান্ড কমপ্লায়েন অফিসার ACSNo.36374 打虎

## CO

) -I of 2017-2018

ing experience in similar ganization.

ation 12.09.2017 up to en in the websites at www.wbhidcoltd.com I Manager (Engg.)-I

L CORPORATION AD, HOWRAH - 711 101 13; Fax 033 2641 0830 gov.in

Date: 06.09.2017

ice

invites online Tender for Additional cange Ward No. 43. Bid submission in For detailed information visit our

#### TICE

indersigned for and on ngal against e-NIT No .-Pw Dte. for the following s as mentioned in the Online Submission of tps://wbtenders.gov.in upto 02:00 hrs. on

1. Construction of College d floor) of Birsha Munda id Kanali Gram Panchayat nount - Rs. 1,07,01,601.00

Sd/perintending Engineer South Western Circle ocial Sector, P.W. Dte.

#### **Tender Notice**

Superintendent ESI Hospital Asansol invites Re-Tenders vide Memo No-EH/ASL/569 dt.6.9.17 for supply of Desktop Computers, Printers & Computer tables for BSC Nursing College. Last date of deposit is 20.09.17. Details will be available from website www.esiwb.gov.in

Medical Superintendent ESI Hospital, Asansol Burdwan

ICA-T 4047(2)/2017

**ACKNIT INDUSTRIES LIMITED** 

CIN: L011/13WB1990PLC050020

Registered Office: 817 Krishna, 224 A. J. C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 017, Ph:(033) 2287-8293
Fax: (033) 2287-8269, E-mail: calcutta@acknitindia.com, Website: www.acknitindia.com
Corrigendum to the Notice of Annual General Meeting to the Shareholders of Acknit Industries Limited
The corrigendum is being issued in continuation of the Notice dated August 23, 2017 for the Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the Company, dispatched to all the shareholders of the Company by email and courier on August 28, 2017, (an advertisement regarding the completion of dispatch of Notice of AGM appeared on 31st August, 2017 in Business Standard in English&on 1st September 2017 in Arthik Lipi in Bengali), ltem no 5, e) of the explanatory statement to the same Notice of AGM should be read as follows:

a) The identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the equity shares proposed to be allotted and/or who ultimately

Name of the Proposed Allottee	Category (Promoter / Public)	Identity of the Natural Person who is the ultimate Beneficial Owner	Pre- Preferential Issue Equity and Voting Share Capital of the Company		Equity Shares to be issued and allotted	Post- Preferential Issue Equity and Voting Share Capital of the Company*	
		Karley State	NO	%		NO	%
Shri Krishan Saraf	Promoter	Not Applicable	3,21,047	12.74	1,10,000	4,31,047	14.18
Shri Krishan Saraf (HUF)	Promoter	Shri Krishan Saraf	62,406	2.48	30,000	92,406	3.04
Abhishek Saraf	Promoter	Not Applicable	1,0,7814	4.28	20,000	1,27,814	4.20
Aditya Saraf	Promoter	Not Applicable	5,799	0.22	20,000	25,799	0.85
Rashi Saraf	Promoter	Not Applicable	0	0	85,000	85,000	2.80
Saraf Capital Markets Ltd	Promoter	Deo Kishan Saraf	80,000	3.17	85,000	1,65,000	5.43
Kamal Kumar Jalan (HUF)	Public	Kamal Kumar Jalan	0	0	17,000	17,000	0.56
Gourishankar Jalan (HUF)	Public	Kamal Kumar Jalan	0	0	17,000	17,000	0.56
AkhilJalan (HUF)	Public	AkhilJalan	0	0	17.000	17.000	0.56
Nikhil Jalan (HUF)	Public	Nikhil Jalan	0	0	17,000	17,000	0.56
Nikhil KamalkumarJalan	Public	Not Applicable	0	0	17,000	17,000	0.56
AkhilKamalkumar Jalan	Public	Not Applicable	. 0	0	17,000	17,000	0.56
Anisha Nikhil Jalan	Public	Not Applicable	0	0	17,000	17.000	0.56
Ashadevi KamalkumarJalan	Public	Not Applicable	0	0	17,000	17,000	0.56
Kamalkumar G Jalan	Public	Not Applicable	0	0	17,000	17,000	0.56
Sonal Akhil Jalan	Public	Not Applicable	0	0	17,000	17,000	0.56

All other contents of the Notice to the Members remain same as before. We regret the inconvenience caused to all the members of the Company.

For ACKNIT INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Date: 8thSeptember, 2017

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ACS No. 36374

r to acquire, purchase or subscribe for securities. Not for publication or distribution, directly or indirectly outside India.)

# SYSTEMS

panies Act, 1956 vide Certificate of Incorporation issued by Registrar of Companies, Mumbai, Maharashtra on December 20, 2004 bearing passed at Extra-ordinary General Meeting of our Company held on April 28, 2017 and the name of our Company was changed to 'R M Drip and Ine 27, 2017 was issued by Registrar of Companies, Mumbai, Maharashtra. The Corporate Identification Number of our Company is tory and Certain Other Corporate Matters" beginning on pages 62 and 158 of the Red Herring Prospectus.

el No.: 2551-218919; Fax No.: N.A.; E-mail: info@rmdrip.com; Website: www.rmdrip.com son: Anita Pagare, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

### GAR, ARJUN MAKANI, LILABEN MAKANI, NIVRUTTI KEDAR, SUREKHA KEDAR

V") as per restated financial statement

RoNW (%)	Weight
18.89	1
12.82	2
35.08	3
	24 96%

as restated, by Net Worth as at the end of the year. to maintain Pre-Issue EPS for the year ended

AMOUNT OF SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY AND CAPITAL STRUCTURE: The authorised, issued, subscribed and paid up share capital of the Company as on the date of the Red Herring Prospectus is as follows: The authorised capital of the Company is Rs. 10,00,00,000 divided into 1,00,00,000 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10. The issued, subscribed and paid -up share capital of the Company is Rs. 4,68,00,000 divided into 46,80,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each. For details, see the chapter "Capital Structure" on page 74 of the Red Herring Prospectus.

NAMES OF SIGNATORIES TO THE MEMORANDUM OF ASSOCIATION OF THE COMPANY AND THE NUMBER OF EQUITY SHARES SUBSCRIBED BY THEM: Given below are the names of the signatories of the Memorandum of Association of the Company and the number of Equity Shares subscribed for by them at the time of signing of the Memorandum of Association: Vijaykumar Kshirsagar and Shubhangi Kshirsagar subscribing 5,000 Equity Shares each aggregating to 10,000 Equity Shares.

LISTING: The Equity Shares of our Company issued through the Red Herring Prospectus are proposed to be listed on the EMERGE platform of National Stock Exchange of India Limited ('NSE EMERGE'). In terms of the Chapter XB of